CH \$165.00 549793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curriculum Associates, LLC		06/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	One Boston Place, 20th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5497930	
Registration Number:	5486492	VICTOR FIXER
Registration Number:	5486489	SNARGG SPLATT
Serial Number:	87908261	
Serial Number:	87940397	
Serial Number:	87908252	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BPKB-244-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0956

900456975

DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2018		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Curriculum SI#page1.tif			
source=Curriculum SI#page2.tif			
source=Curriculum SI#page3.tif			
source=Curriculum SI#page4.tif			
source=Curriculum SI#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of dated as of June 28, 2018, by Curriculum Associates, LLC and CRC Holdco Corporation (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement, defined below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement; capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein or in the Security Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1.01(b)</u> of the Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor, including without limitation, the Trademarks of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

SECTION 3. Security for Secured Obligations. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Administrative Agent, the Lenders, the Bank Product Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving any Grantor.

SECTION 4. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement

and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby and thereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.11 thereof with respect to any Grantor, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of such Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to such Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 7. GOVERNING LAW, SUBMISSION OF JURISDICTION, VENUE AND WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL PROVISION. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING GOVERNING LAW, SUBMISSION OF JURISDICTION, VENUE AND WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL SET FORTH IN SECTION 6.08 OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

Signature pages follow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC

By:

Name: DAVID CARON

Title: CFO

CRC HOLDCO CORPORATION

Bw

12 C. Name: Dav. o Caro~

Title: CF6

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Title:

Mallion Sands Androised Signatury

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

Trademark

Registration Number

PLORY (character)

5497930



VICTOR FIXER

5485492

SNARGG SPLATT

5486489

Trademark applications filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office since the Closing Date:

Trademark

Application Serial Number

SNARGG (character)

87908261



Cube Design (logo)

87940397



YOOP (character)

87908252



Note that where designs are provided above, the names/descriptors are not included as part of the trademark registration or application—they are provided here for reference only.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 07/03/2018